

Safe, Clean Water Program Scoring Committee Operating Guidelines Receipt and Acknowledgement

By signing this statement, I acknowledge that I have received a copy of the Scoring Committee Operating Guidelines ("SC Operating Guidelines") issued by Los Angeles County Flood Control District ("District") and that it is my responsibility to read and comprehend the information contained in the SC Operating Guidelines and to consult with the District if I have any questions concerning its contents.

I understand that I have been appointed as a mem [] Water Quality Benefits (WQ) [] Water Supply Benefits (WS) [] Community Investment Benefits (CIB) [] Nature-Based Solutions (NBS)	ber representing expertise in:
I understand and agree that the SC Operating Guidelines state policies and practices in effect a of the date indicated on the SC Operating Guidelines and that the District may modify any or a of the provisions in the SC Operating Guidelines, in whole or in part, as deemed necessary cappropriate for the effective operation of the Safe, Clean Water Program.	
I understand that as a member of a Scoring Comi required to review, understand and comply with Guidelines and any future revisions to the SC Ope	the provisions set forth in the SC Operating
Member Name (Printed)	Date
Member Signature	